Austin Peay (6-7,0-0 OVC) -vs- Georgia (9-3,0-0 SEC)
12/30/19 at Stegeman Coliseum, Athens, GA

Date: 12/30/19 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: diﬁ:cg? o Austin Peay 26 22 48
Site: Stegeman Coliseum, Athens, GA Georgia 31 47 78
Referees: K.B. Burdett Jr., Bart Lenox, Anthony Jordan
Austin Peay 48
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Taylor,Terry * 36 7-16 0-2 4-10 5-4 9 1 0 1 1 0 18
05 Adams,Jordyn * 33 6-14 3-7 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 3 0 0 15
04 Butler,Antwuan * 22 2-8 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 5
01 Paez,Carlos * 35 0-6 0-2 4-4 0-2 2 1 6 1 0 1 4
14  Abaev,Eli * 26 1-6 0-0 0-2 3-3 6 1 2 3 2 1 2
22  Woodard,Alec 18 1-6 0-4 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 2 4
11 Conteh,Sita 14 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
00 Hinson,Evan 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 5 0 0 0 0 0
10 Djurisic,Pavle 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Bates,Codey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-64 3-20 11-20 12-18 30 13 10 11 3 5 48
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30 40.00 % 1-10 10.00 % 1-5 20.00 %
Second Half 5-34 14.71 % 2-10 20.00 % 10-15 66.67 %
Total 17-64 26.6 % 3-20 15.0 % 11-20 55.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 O
Georgia 78
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Hammonds,Rayshaun * 26 8-12 1-2 0-1 1-5 6 4 1 4 0 0 17
00 Gresham Jr.,Donnell * 19 4-7 3-5 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0o 11
05 Edwards,Anthony * 28 4-8 0-3 1-1 0-4 4 0 4 1 1 0 9
10 Camara,Toumani * 24  4-9 0-2 0-0 1-8 9 1 1 3 1 1 8
04  Crump,Tyree * 23  3-7 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 2 4 3 0 0 8
03 Brown,Christian 12 2-2 0-0 4-6 1-2 3 3 0 0 1 0 8
15  Wheeler,Sahvir 25 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 6 4 0 0 7
02 Harris,Jordan 14 2-4 1-2 1-2 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 0 6
30 Peake,Mike 10 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 1 0 4
14 Fagan,Tye 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Howard,Rodney 4 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
11  Etter,Jaxon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32  Turnier,Stan 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-56 8-21 8-13 10-40 50 19 18 19 6 2 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29 48.28 % 2-12 16.67 % 1-4 25.00 %
Second Half 17-27 62.96 % 6-9 66.67 % 7-9 77.78 %
Total 31-56 55.4 % 8-21 38.1 % 8-13 61.5%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 25

Largest Lead: 0 0O

Fast Break Points: 14



VISITORS: Austin Peay

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TERRY
GOOD LAYUP by ABAEV,ELI(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAEZ,CARLOS

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TERRY
TURNOVER by ABAEV,ELI

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TERRY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by ABAEV,ELI

SUB OUT by ABAEV,ELI

SUB IN by CONTEH,SITA

FOUL by ADAMS,JORDYN
TURNOVER by ADAMS,JORDYN

MISS JUMPER by PAEZ,CARLOS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,TERRY
FOUL by BUTLER,ANTWUAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BUTLER,ANTWUAN

SUB IN by HINSON,EVAN
MISS 3PTR by HINSON,EVAN

FOUL by ADAMS,JORDYN
TURNOVER by ADAMS,JORDYN

SUB OUT by ADAMS,JORDYN
SUB IN by BUTLER,ANTWUAN

MISS 3PTR by PAEZ,CARLOS

FOUL by HINSON,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by CONTEH,SITA

GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,ANTWUAN(iIn the paint)

19:49

19:29

19:19
19:07
18:45
18:22
17:58
17:54
17:46
17:39
17:39

17:35
17:09
17:09
16:59
16:59
16:42

16:31

0-2

2-2

2-4

2-6

2-10

4-10

4-12

4-14

4-16

6-16

H2

H2

H 4

H6

H8

H6

H8

H 10

H12

H 10

GOOD LAYUP by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAMARA, TOUMANI

REBOUND DEF by CRUMP,TYREE
MISS 3PTR by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN

MISS 3PTR by GRESHAM JR.,DONNELL

MISS 3PTR by CAMARA, TOUMANI
REBOUND OFF by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN
GOOD LAYUP by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN(in the paint)

STEAL by CAMARA,TOUMANI

GOOD DUNK by CAMARA, TOUMANI (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CAMARA, TOUMANI(in the paint)
ASSIST by CRUMP,TYREE

REBOUND DEF by GRESHAM JR.,DONNELL

GOOD LAYUP by CAMARA, TOUMANI (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN

TURNOVER by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN

REBOUND DEF by CRUMP,TYREE

GOOD LAYUP by GRESHAM JR.,DONNELL (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by CRUMP,TYREE

SUB OUT by GRESHAM JR.,DONNELL
SUB IN by WHEELER,SAHVIR

GOOD JUMPER by CRUMP,TYREE

FOUL by WHEELER,SAHVIR

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by EDWARDS,ANTHONY

MISS FT by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN (fastbreak)

FOUL by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN



14:10 TURNOVER by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN

14:10 SUB OUT by CAMARA, TOUMANI
14:10 SUB IN by BROWN,CHRISTIAN
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,TERRY(in the paint) 13:55 8-16 H8
ASSIST by PAEZ,CARLOS --
13:55 FOUL by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN
13:55 SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN
13:55 SUB IN by HARRIS,JORDAN
MISS FT by TAYLOR,TERRY 13:55
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,ANTHONY
13:33 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JORDAN
13:17 MISS 3PTR by CRUMP,TYREE
REBOUND DEF by PAEZ,CARLOS --
MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 13:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,SAHVIR

GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,ANTHONY (fastbreak)(in the
12:59 8-18 H 10 paint)

-- ASSIST by WHEELER,SAHVIR
12:35 FOUL by BROWN,CHRISTIAN
MISS JUMPER by PAEZ,CARLOS(in the paint) 12:22
== REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JORDAN
12:14 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by HINSON,EVAN ==
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,TERRY(in the paint) 12:02 10-18 H8
ASSIST by PAEZ,CARLOS ==

11:43 MISS 3PTR by CRUMP,TYREE
REBOUND DEF by HINSON,EVAN --
MISS 3PTR by HINSON,EVAN 11:32
== REBOUND DEF by CRUMP,TYREE
11:25 TURNOVER by CRUMP,TYREE
STEAL by PAEZ,CARLOS 11:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:22
11:22 SUB OUT by CRUMP,TYREE
11:22 SUB IN by PEAKE,MIKE
SUB OUT by PAEZ,CARLOS 11:22
SUB IN by WOODARD,ALEC 11:22
MISS 3PTR by CONTEH,SITA 11:10
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:01 TURNOVER by EDWARDS,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by CONTEH,SITA 11:01
SUB IN by ABAEV,ELI 11:01
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TERRY 10:43

== REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,SAHVIR
10:35 10-21 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,JORDAN(fastbreak)
== ASSIST by WHEELER,SAHVIR

10:09 FOUL by BROWN,CHRISTIAN
MISS FT by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 10:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
10:09 SUB OUT by BROWN,CHRISTIAN
10:09 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,ANTHONY
10:09 SUB IN by CAMARA, TOUMANI
10:09 SUB IN by FAGAN,TYE
GOOD FT by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 10:09 11-21 H 10
09:54 TURNOVER by HARRIS,JORDAN
SUB OUT by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 09:54
SUB OUT by WOODARD,ALEC 09:54
SUB IN by PAEZ,CARLOS 09:54
SUB IN by ADAMS,JORDYN 09:54
FOUL by TAYLOR,TERRY 09:42
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,TERRY 09:42
09:29 TURNOVER by PEAKE,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TERRY(in the paint) 09:06



MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,JORDYN

FOUL by HINSON,EVAN

SUB OUT by HINSON,EVAN
SUB IN by BUTLER,ANTWUAN

MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,ANTWUAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JORDYN

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,TERRY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by PAEZ,CARLOS

REBOUND DEF by ABAEV,ELI
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,TERRY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ABAEV,ELI

MISS LAYUP by ABAEV,ELI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JORDYN
GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,JORDYN(in the paint)

BLOCK by ABAEV,ELI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TERRY
SUB IN by CONTEH,SITA
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,ANTWUAN

SUB OUT by CONTEH,SITA

SUB IN by TAYLOR, TERRY

MISS JUMPER by ABAEV,ELI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR, TERRY

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TERRY(in the paint)

FOUL by BUTLER,ANTWUAN

SUB OUT by BUTLER,ANTWUAN
SUB IN by WOODARD,ALEC

REBOUND DEF by PAEZ,CARLOS
GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,JORDYN

08:58
08:44
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:38
08:38

08:36
08:31
08:13

08:08

08:00

07:42

07:27
07:04
06:50

06:42
06:32
06:10
06:10
06:09
06:09
06:09
06:09
06:09
06:09
06:09
06:09
06:09
06:09
06:09
05:45
05:26
05:26
05:26
05:08
05:01
05:01
04:56
04:56
04:56
04:56
04:56
04:56

04:27

11-23

11-24

11-26

13-26

15-26

15-28

17-28

19-28

H12

H13

H 15

H13

H11

H13

H11

H9

REBOUND DEF by CAMARA, TOUMANI
GOOD JUMPER by WHEELER,SAHVIR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PEAKE,MIKE

GOOD FT by HARRIS,JORDAN(fastbreak)

MISS FT by HARRIS,JORDAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by CAMARA, TOUMANI

MISS LAYUP by CAMARA, TOUMANI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAMARA, TOUMANI
MISS LAYUP by WHEELER,SAHVIR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by WHEELER,SAHVIR

REBOUND DEF by CAMARA, TOUMANI
MISS 3PTR by CAMARA, TOUMANI

MISS JUMPER by CAMARA, TOUMANI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by CAMARA, TOUMANI
SUB OUT by FAGAN,TYE

SUB OUT by PEAKE,MIKE

SUB IN by GRESHAM JR.,DONNELL
SUB IN by EDWARDS,ANTHONY
SUB IN by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN
SUB IN by HOWARD,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,RODNEY
TURNOVER by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN

BLOCK by HOWARD,RODNEY
REBOUND DEF by GRESHAM JR.,DONNELL

SUB OUT by WHEELER,SAHVIR
SUB IN by CRUMP,TYREE

MISS FT by HOWARD,RODNEY

04:02 19-31 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by CRUMP,TYREE



-- ASSIST by EDWARDS,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by WOODARD,ALEC 03:47
REBOUND OFF by ABAEV,ELI --
03:44 FOUL by CRUMP,TYREE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:44
MISS FT by ABAEV,ELI 03:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ABAEV,ELI 03:44
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN
03:25 MISS 3PTR by CRUMP,TYREE
REBOUND DEF by ABAEV,ELI --
TURNOVER by PAEZ,CARLOS 03:10
03:10 STEAL by HOWARD,RODNEY
02:49 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TERRY --
TURNOVER by ABAEV,ELI 02:38
02:38 SUB OUT by GRESHAM JR.,DONNELL
02:38 SUB OUT by HOWARD,RODNEY
02:38 SUB IN by CAMARA, TOUMANI
02:38 SUB IN by WHEELER,SAHVIR
SUB OUT by ABAEV,ELI 02:38
SUB IN by CONTEH,SITA 02:38
02:24 MISS LAYUP by CAMARA,TOUMANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOODARD,ALEC --
GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,JORDYN 02:05 22-31 HY9
ASSIST by CONTEH,SITA --

01:44 TURNOVER by CRUMP,TYREE
TURNOVER by WOODARD,ALEC 01:34
01:34 SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN
01:34 SUB IN by HARRIS,JORDAN
01:17 TURNOVER by CAMARA,TOUMANI
STEAL by WOODARD,ALEC 01:17
GOOD LAYUP by WOODARD,ALEC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:13 24-31 H7
01:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:01 TURNOVER by WHEELER,SAHVIR
TURNOVER by WOODARD,ALEC 00:43
00:14 TURNOVER by CAMARA,TOUMANI
STEAL by WOODARD,ALEC 00:14
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:08
SUB OUT by WOODARD,ALEC 00:08
SUB IN by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 00:08
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,JORDYN(in the paint) 00:00 26-31 H5

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Austin Peay Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia

20:00 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JORDAN

20:00 SUB IN by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN
SUB OUT by CONTEH,SITA 20:00
SUB IN by ABAEV,ELI 20:00
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TERRY(in the paint) 19:44

- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,ANTHONY

19:31 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,ANTWUAN -
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,JORDYN 19:21

== REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,ANTHONY
18:54 26-33 H7 GOOD DUNK by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN(In the paint)
== ASSIST by EDWARDS,ANTHONY
MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,ANTWUAN 18:27
== REBOUND DEF by CAMARA, TOUMANI
FOUL by PAEZ,CARLOS 18:21



MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TERRY(in the paint)

STEAL by ABAEV,ELI

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,JORDYN
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,TERRY

MISS FT by TAYLOR,TERRY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by TAYLOR,TERRY

GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,ANTWUAN

FOUL by ABAEV,ELI
SUB OUT by ABAEV,ELI
SUB IN by CONTEH,SITA

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,JORDYN(in the paint)

STEAL by BUTLER,ANTWUAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CONTEH,SITA

REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,ANTWUAN

MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,ANTWUAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CONTEH,SITA
SUB IN by ABAEV,ELI

MISS JUMPER by ABAEV,ELI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PAEZ,CARLOS
SUB IN by WOODARD,ALEC
MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,JORDYN

BLOCK by ABAEV,ELI

TURNOVER by BUTLER,ANTWUAN

SUB OUT by ABAEV,ELI
SUB IN by CONTEH,SITA
MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,ANTWUAN

18:11 26-36 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by WHEELER,SAHVIR

17:55
17:49
17:49
17:40
17:27
17:23
17:23
17:23
17:23
17:23

17:15

17:00
16:39
16:18
16:18
16:18
16:18
16:18
15:54
15:41
15:41
15:39
15:39
15:37

15:30
15:28
15:28
15:05

15:00

14:46
14:37
14:37
14:37
14:06
14:06
14:06
13:52
13:52
13:40
13:28
13:27
13:15
12:43
12:43
12:25

26-39

28-39
28-41

28-42

28-45

28-47

H13

H11
H 13

H 14

H17

H 19

REBOUND DEF by CAMARA, TOUMANI
TURNOVER by CAMARA,TOUMANI

FOUL by CRUMP,TYREE

FOUL by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN

SUB OUT by CRUMP,TYREE
SUB IN by GRESHAM JR.,DONNELL

REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,TOUMANI
MISS JUMPER by WHEELER,SAHVIR
REBOUND OFF by GRESHAM JR.,DONNELL
GOOD 3PTR by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN
ASSIST by WHEELER,SAHVIR

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,ANTHONY(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRESHAM JR.,DONNELL

GOOD FT by EDWARDS,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,TOUMANI
TURNOVER by WHEELER,SAHVIR

FOUL by WHEELER,SAHVIR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by GRESHAM JR.,DONNELL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by GRESHAM JR.,DONNELL
ASSIST by WHEELER,SAHVIR

REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,TOUMANI
TURNOVER by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,ANTHONY

SUB IN by FAGAN,TYE

MISS LAYUP by GRESHAM JR.,DONNELL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by WHEELER,SAHVIR
FOUL by WHEELER,SAHVIR

GOOD LAYUP by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by ADAMS,JORDYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CONTEH,SITA
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,TERRY
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TERRY
MISS FT by TAYLOR,TERRY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WOODARD,ALEC

SUB OUT by BUTLER,ANTWUAN
SUB IN by PAEZ,CARLOS

MISS JUMPER by CONTEH,SITA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CONTEH,SITA
SUB IN by ABAEV,ELI

GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,JORDYN
ASSIST by WOODARD,ALEC

BLOCK by TAYLOR,TERRY

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TERRY
MISS 3PTR by WOODARD,ALEC

SUB OUT by WOODARD,ALEC
SUB IN by HINSON,EVAN

MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,JORDYN

FOUL by HINSON,EVAN

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,TERRY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ABAEV,ELI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by TAYLOR,TERRY

FOUL by HINSON,EVAN

12:16 28-50 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by GRESHAM JR.,DONNELL

12:12
12:12
12:12
11:59
11:59
11:40

11:10
11:06
11:06
11:06

10:45

10:27
10:26
10:26
10:07
10:07
10:07
10:07
10:07
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:29
09:07
08:52
08:52

08:46
08:37
08:37
08:37
08:37
08:37
08:37
08:37
08:37
08:19
08:10
08:10
08:10
08:10
08:10
07:57
07:57
07:57
07:57

07:36

28-53 H 25

29-53 H24

29-55 H 26
32-55 H 23

32-56 H24

34-56 H 22

ASSIST by WHEELER,SAHVIR

SUB OUT by WHEELER,SAHVIR
SUB IN by HARRIS,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by GRESHAM JR.,DONNELL
ASSIST by HARRIS,JORDAN

FOUL by HARRIS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN
MISS LAYUP by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by HARRIS,JORDAN
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JORDAN
SUB OUT by CAMARA, TOUMANI
SUB IN by BROWN,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by WHEELER,SAHVIR

REBOUND DEF by GRESHAM JR.,DONNELL

GOOD LAYUP by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FAGAN,TYE
FOUL by GRESHAM JR.,DONNELL
TURNOVER by GRESHAM JR.,DONNELL

SUB OUT by GRESHAM JR.,DONNELL
SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN
SUB IN by CRUMP,TYREE

SUB IN by PEAKE,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by FAGAN,TYE
MISS FT by BROWN,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BROWN,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by FAGAN,TYE
SUB IN by EDWARDS,ANTHONY

FOUL by BROWN,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by PEAKE,MIKE

07:36 34-57 H 23 GOOD FT by PEAKE,MIKE



07:36 34-58 H 24 GOOD FT by PEAKE,MIKE
GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,JORDYN 07:16 37-58 H21
ASSIST by PAEZ,CARLOS --

06:54 MISS JUMPER by CRUMP,TYREE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JORDYN =
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,JORDYN 06:47
REBOUND OFF by ABAEV,ELI =
MISS LAYUP by ABAEV,ELI(in the paint) 06:42
= REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHRISTIAN
06:30 37-61 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by CRUMP,TYREE
= ASSIST by WHEELER,SAHVIR
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR, TERRY 06:16
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR, TERRY =
06:14 FOUL by PEAKE,MIKE
MISS FT by TAYLOR, TERRY 06:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
06:14 SUB OUT by BROWN,CHRISTIAN
06:14 SUB OUT by PEAKE,MIKE
06:14 SUB IN by CAMARA, TOUMANI
06:14 SUB IN by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN
SUB OUT by HINSON,EVAN 06:14
SUB IN by WOODARD,ALEC 06:14
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TERRY 06:14 38-61 H 23

05:59 38-63 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by EDWARDS,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by PAEZ,CARLOS 05:49
= REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN
05:38 FOUL by WHEELER,SAHVIR
05:38 TURNOVER by WHEELER,SAHVIR
05:38 SUB OUT by WHEELER,SAHVIR
05:38 SUB IN by GRESHAM JR.,DONNELL
05:27 FOUL by CAMARA, TOUMANI
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TERRY 05:27 39-63 H 24
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TERRY 05:27 40-63 H 23
05:06 40-65 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by CAMARA, TOUMANI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TERRY(in the paint) 04:43
04:43 BLOCK by CAMARA, TOUMANI

REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,TERRY --
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,TERRY(in the paint) 04:41 42-65 H 23
ASSIST by PAEZ,CARLOS --
04:19 42-67 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,ANTHONY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WOODARD,ALEC(in the paint) 04:02

REBOUND OFF by TEAM =

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:00
04:00 SUB OUT by CAMARA, TOUMANI
04:00 SUB IN by BROWN,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by ABAEV,ELI 04:00

SUB IN by DJURISIC,PAVLE 04:00

MISS JUMPER by DJURISIC,PAVLE(in the paint) 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHRISTIAN
03:26 42-69 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CRUMP,TYREE

03:19 FOUL by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN
GOOD FT by PAEZ,CARLOS 03:19 43-69 H 26
03:19 SUB OUT by GRESHAM JR.,DONNELL
03:19 SUB IN by ETTER,JAXON
GOOD FT by PAEZ,CARLOS 03:19 44-69 H 25
03:04 MISS JUMPER by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:02 TURNOVER by CRUMP,TYREE
MISS JUMPER by PAEZ,CARLOS 02:55

02:55 BLOCK by EDWARDS,ANTHONY



REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TERRY(in the paint) 02:49
= REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN
02:36 44-71 H27 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,ANTHONY((in the paint)

02:23 FOUL by ETTER,JAXON

GOOD FT by WOODARD,ALEC 02:23 45-71 H 26
02:23 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,ANTHONY
02:23 SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,RAYSHAUN
02:23 SUB IN by HARRIS,JORDAN
02:23 SUB IN by PEAKE,MIKE

SUB OUT by ADAMS,JORDYN 02:23

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TERRY 02:23

SUB IN by HINSON,EVAN 02:23

SUB IN by ABAEV,ELI 02:23

GOOD FT by WOODARD,ALEC 02:23 46-71 H 25

02:11 46-73 H 27 GOOD DUNK by BROWN,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CRUMP,TYREE

01:47 FOUL by HARRIS,JORDAN
GOOD FT by PAEZ,CARLOS 01:47 47-73 H 26

01:47 SUB OUT by CRUMP,TYREE

01:47 SUB IN by TURNIER,STAN
GOOD FT by PAEZ,CARLOS 01:47 48-73 H25
FOUL by WOODARD,ALEC 01:30

01:30 48-74 H 26 GOOD FT by BROWN,CHRISTIAN
01:30 48-75 H 27 GOOD FT by BROWN,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by WOODARD,ALEC 01:18
-- REBOUND DEF by PEAKE,MIKE
01:01 MISS 3PTR by TURNIER,STAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by HINSON,EVAN 00:57
SUB OUT by HINSON,EVAN 00:57
SUB IN by BATES,CODEY 00:57
00:57 48-76 H 28 GOOD FT by BROWN,CHRISTIAN
00:57 MISS FT by BROWN,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by ABAEV,ELI =
MISS LAYUP by PAEZ,CARLOS(in the paint) 00:50
00:50 BLOCK by TURNIER,STAN
- REBOUND DEF by TURNIER,STAN
00:44 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PEAKE,MIKE
00:38 48-78 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by PEAKE,MIKE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ABAEV,ELI(in the paint) 00:34

00:34 BLOCK by BROWN,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by ABAEV,ELI -
MISS JUMPER by DJURISIC,PAVLE(in the paint) 00:25

00:25 BLOCK by PEAKE,MIKE

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNIER,STAN



